, ORM ₽TO-1595 1-31-92	02 - 23 - 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket Nos. 03964.0034-0	
			and 03964.0035-00 Attorney Customer Number: 22,85	
To the Honorable Commissioner of P⊾ Please record the attached original doci	1016192 uments or copy thereof		ATTN. BOX ASSIGNMENTS	
1. Name of conveying party:	14.01	2. N	Name and address of receiving party:	
		Name:	Termosud S.p.A.	
Additional name of conveying party attaco	Yes 🛛 No	Address:	Km. 1,600 - Via Milano 70023 Gioia Del Colle (Bari) ITALY	
3. Nature of conveyance: FB 1	4 2001	Street Address:		
Assignment C Merg		City:		
Agreement	nge of Name	State:	Zip Code:	
Other:		Additional	Additional name & Address attached?	
Execution Date: January 9, 2001]Yes ⊠No	
 Application number or patent num application: 	ber: If this document is b	peing filed together	with a new application, the execution date of the	
A. Patent Application Number:		B. P	Patent Number:	
			5,823,764 5,964,166	
Add	itional numbers attached	' <u> </u>	No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 		6. T ir	Total number of applications and registrations nvolved: 2	
Name: John C. Paul, Esq.		7. T	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$80	
			Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)	
			Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDER	SON, FARABOW, GAR			
& DUNNER, L.L.P. Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W.				
City: Washington, D.C.			00.0016	
State: Zip:	20005-3315	8.	Deposit Account No.: <u>06-0916</u>	
 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the statement and set of th	he foregoing information	is true and correct	and any attached copy is a true copy of the origin	
document. 22/2001 6T0N11 00000234 5623764		l. N.	February 14, 2001	
FC:581 80.00 DP	/Newgo	Signatyre	Date	
1 ou tubehor W Day	of pages including cover		s and documents: 2	

PATENT REEL: 011523 FRAME: 0199

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ANSALDO ENERGIA S.p.A., a joint-stock company of 8, via N. Lorenzi -16165 GENOA, Italy ("Assignor") has rights as co-owner of U.S. Patent 5,964,166, issued October 12, 1999, entitled PULVERIZED COAL INJECTION NOZZLE, and rights as co-owner of U.S. Patent No. 5,823,764, issued October 20, 1998, entitled THREE-STAGE LOW NOx BURNER FOR BURNING SOLID, LIQUID AND GASEOUS FUELS; and

WHEREAS, TERMOSUD S.p.A., a joint-stock company of Km. 1,600 - Via Milano, 70023 GIOIA DEL COLLE (Bari), Italy ("Assignee"), is desirous of securing the Assignor's rights to U.S. Patent Nos. 5,823,764 and 5,964,166, including the right to sue and recover damages for past infringement of this Letters Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, Assignor's rights, including the right to sue for and collect damages for past infringement of U.S. Patent Nos. 5,823,764 and 5,964,166.

ANSALDO ENERGIA S/PIA. 8, via N. Lorenzi - 16/165 GENOA, Italy
By: <u>lilutopues</u>
Name: Roberto Garþsi
Title: Products Development & Licensing Manager
Date: 09/01/2001

dc-90168

RECORDED: 02/14/2001